## OAK CREEK ARTS AND CRAFTS SHOW 300 Quail Hollow Dr. Sedona, AZ, 86351 E-Mail: Oakcreekartsandcrafts@gmail.com marlojohnson@aol.com Website:

www.oakcreekartsandcraftsshow.com Telephone (760) 985-7773 Please Print Clearly and complete the entire form. Payment is due along with application. Make all checks payable to Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show. \$25 NSF check fee will be charged for all returned checks. Any other payment arrangements need to be approved by Marlo Johnson. A 10 x10 space is \$325 for three-day weekend (Vista Village and Los Rosales Restaurant) \$175 for two day weekend (Bell Rock Plaza) ANTHEM CHRISTMAS SHOW \$350 10X10 \*\*Please note that you must obtain a City of Sedona Business License for Los Rosales Events contact The City of Sedona www.sedonaaz.gov Artist are expected to have a valid Arizona Tax Id and to pay all state and local taxes, Oak Creek Arts and Crafts will not be responsible for vendor tax

FIRST NAME:	LAST NAME		BUSINESS	
	AZ TAX ICENSE			
ADDRESS:				
CITY:	STATE		ZIP	
PHONE#	CELL		EMAIL:	SHOW
DATE YOU ARE BOOKIN	NG FOR	Location	P	lease email photos
of your work and dates	you'd like to attend	to Marlojohnson	@aol.com for appro	val and acceptance
prior to mailing applica	tion. Each exhibitor	will be expected	to arrive at the show	w with a professional
booth display. Confirm	ation of acceptance	e will be made via	email or telephone	. You must contact
Marlo Johnson in advar	nce to see if there is	space for a partic	cular show. <b>ALL AR</b>	TISTS ARE
EXPECTED TO HAVE A	N APPROPRIATE A	MOUNT OF WEIG	HT TO SECURE TH	EIR TENT (40
pounds per tent leg) N	IO CHANGES/CAN	CELLATIONS AR	E ACCEPTED ONE I	MONTH PRIOR TO
THE SHOW. Refunds v	vill not be given du	e to inclement w	eather. ALCOHOL	AND DRUG USE
WILL NOT BE TOLERAT	TED AT THESE EVE	NTS I agree to be	Always responsibl	e for my display. I
understand that all re	<b>asonable</b> care will	be taken but no re	esponsibility for loss	s or damage is
assumed by Oak Creek	Arts and Crafts Sho	ow, Marlo Johnso	n, Sedona Vista Villa	age, Bell Rock Plaza
or Spectrum Managem	ent			

I agree to be Always responsible for my display. I understand that all reasonable care will be taken but no responsibility for loss or damage is assumed by **Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show, Marlo Johnson, Sedona Airport, Bell Rock Plaza, Sedona Vista Village, Los Rosales Restaurant, Rudy Stadelman** 

. INDEMNIFICATION: If the show or any part thereof is prevented from being held, is cancelled by Red Rose Inspiration for Animals, Inc. or the exhibit space applied for herein becomes unavailable because of war, fire, strike, government regulation, public catastrophe, act of God or the public enemy or other cause, Marlo Johnson, Oak Creek Arts and Crafts, Sedona Airport, Bell Rock Plaza, Sedona Vista Village, Los Rosales Restaurant, Rudy Stadelman Inc. shall not be held responsible and will credit Exhibitor for a future show. Neither, Marlo Johnson, Oak Creek Arts and Crafts, Sedona Airport Bell Rock Plaza, Sedona Vista Village, Los Rosales Restaurant, Rudy Stadelman nor any of its members, or representatives, advisors or property owners shall be held accountable or liable for and the same are hereby released from accountability or liability for any damage, loss, harm or injury to the person or any property of Exhibitor or any of its officers, agents, employees, or other representatives resulting from theft, fire, water, accident, or any other

cause. Exhibitor hereby agrees to indemnify, defend, protect and hold **Marlo Johnson, Oak Creek Arts and Crafts, Sedona Airport**, Inc. and its owners. officers, agents, employees and other representatives or advisors harmless against any and all claims, demand, suits, liability, damages, loss, cost, attorney fees, and expenses of whatever kind or natural which might result from or arise out of any action or failure to act of Exhibitor or any of its offices, agents, employees, invites or any representative.

As a vendor, by and through the signature on this registration form, covenants and agrees, that this vendor release, holds harmless and indemnifies Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show, Marlo Johnson, Sedona Vista Village, Pinetree Ventures, Bell Rock Plaza, Spectrum Management, Sedona 1655 LLC, Rudy and Michelle Stadelman, Los Rosales Restaurant, other related parties, agents and employees of those parties referenced hereto, from any and all losses, claims, judgments, damages or any amount owed for any reason, of any further claim, demand or action at low or in equity that may at any time be brought or made with regard to any occurrences, injuries, property damage or in any way related to the rental booth or vendor space by Vendor. This indemnification clause specifically includes the payment of attorney's fees and legal expenses necessarily incurred to defend any and all claims made. Vendor acknowledges that no Booth/Vendor space worker is an agent, representative, employee or contractor of Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Shows, Marlo Johnson, Sedona Vista Village, Pinetree Ventures, Bell Rock Plaza, Spectrum Management, Sedona 1655 LLC, Rudy and Michelle Stadelman, its agents or representatives. Vendor will at all times comply with all applicable laws, regulations and other requirements of all federal, state and local governments or agencies. No later than fourteen (14) days prior to the commencement of the rental period, Vendor will obtain all necessary licenses, permits and inspection certificates for the operation of any machine, property, or equipment. Vendor will comply with all federal, state, and municipal laws, statutes, ordinances, or regulations relating to the payment of taxes or charges in connection with Vendor's use of vendor space. Security will be provided at night, but exhibitors should protect themselves by carrying the appropriate insurance coverage. Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show, Marlo Johnson, will not be responsible for safety of exhibits against loss or damage, fire, theft, accident or other destructive cause. Flameproofing—All decorations used by Exhibitor must be flame retardant to satisfaction of local fire department.

Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show will promote and advertise the events and your name or work may be displayed without your prior approval.

Booth set up and Removal: Set up of display/booth will take place on the morning of the show, and vendors must be prepared to move vehicles to vendor parking no later than 9am each day of the show. Oak Creek Arts and Crafts Show will provide shuttle to and from the show each day. At Los Rosales Restaurant

Exhibitors must be on time and open for business before 9:00 am and must stay the full weekend.

## Late set up and early pack up will not be allowed.

Name	Signature	Date